# The Golden Retriever Club of Greater Toronto CONSTITUTION

#### ARTICLE 1: Name and Objects

The name of the Club shall be the "Golden Retriever Club of Greater Toronto" and its objects shall be to promote the interests of the Golden Retriever by:

a) Developing to the highest standards of excellence the breed known as the Golden Retriever as defined by the Canadian Kennel Club's standard for Retriever (Golden).

b) Promoting and developing the interest of all owners and fanciers of the Golden Retriever in the versatile activities of the breed.

c) Providing positive public relations and educational programs for both the membership and the general public.

d) Encouraging all owners and fanciers of Golden Retrievers to strive to bring the natural qualities and abilities of the breed toward perfection.

e) Requiring breeder-members to maintain the highest standards possible in breeding the Golden Retriever through self education and adherence to the Code of Ethics of the Golden Retriever Club of Greater Toronto.

## ARTICLE 2: Affiliation

a) The Club will operate in co-operation with the Golden Retriever Club of Canada in the promotion of common aims and interests.

b) The club will operate in co-operation with the Canadian Kennel Club in the promotion of purebred Golden Retrievers.

## ARTICLE 3: Nonprofit

The Golden Retriever Club of Greater Toronto shall not be conducted or operated for profit and no part of any profit or remainder of residue from dues or donations to the GRCGT shall inure to the benefit of any member or individual.

#### ARTICLE 4: Bylaws

The members of the club shall adopt and may, from time to time, revise such Bylaws as may be required to carry out these objects.